

**HB0486/360517/2**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 486

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “certain” and substitute “the”; in line 4, strike “members of” and substitute “lot owners in”; in line 5, strike “called by another person or entity” and substitute “at which a certain quorum is present and”; in line 6, after “called” insert “by another person or entity”; in the same line, strike “certain”; and in line 7, after “stylistic” insert “and conforming”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike “MEMBERS OF” and substitute “LOT OWNERS IN”; and in line 20, strike “members of” and substitute “LOT OWNERS IN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 17, after “(III)” insert “1. AT WHICH A QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR OTHER GOVERNING BODY OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, OR OF A COMMITTEE OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, IS PRESENT; AND

2.”.